tv,co (2) hours of cashable annual leave and seasonal employees shall donate 
one (1) hour of cashable leave when the employee's balance is at least 10 (ten) 
hours or more and such leave shall be transferred to the Bank. The Bank will be 
capped at $25,000 (twenty five thousand dollars). 1200 hours. Time off on Union 
leave for negotiation purposes shall count as hours worked for the purpose of 
determining overtime eligibility within the workweek. 

Withdrawal requests from the Bank will be for purposes of contract negotiations,

[...]

will count toward the maximum periods of leave without pay available under this article. 

Leave without pay may be requested however. with the exception of military leave 
without pay, approved leave without pay may not exceed one hundred and eighty (180) 
calendar days during a rolling three hundred and sixty-five (365) day period, unless 
otherwise provided by law. 

Public Emplo ees Local 71 

Director of Employee Relations, or designee, may grant 
~,leave without pay to employees who request such leave when: 

1. The employee has stated a legitimate personal reason to support G-A

[...]

Effective July 1, 2009, and continuing the first (1st) of each month thereafter, 
each eligible employee shall contribute fifty five dollars ($55 .00) per month to the 
Union's Health Insurance Trust through payroll deduction. The Municipality of 
Anchorage shall contribute one thousand one hundred ninety dollars ($1190.00) 
per month to the Union's Health Insurance Trust for each eligible employee. 

Effective July 1, 2010, and continuing the first (1st) of each month thereafter, 
each eligible employee shall contribute sixty dollars ($60.00) per month to the 
Union's Health Insurance Trust through payroll deduction. The Municipality of 
Anchorage shall contribute one thousand two hundred ninety dollars ($1290.00) 
per month to the Union's Health Insurance Trust for each eligible employee. 

The parties agree to reopen this agreement for the purposes of Union Health 
Insurance Trust contributions for the 2011 fiscal year. It is agreed upon that the 
employee's contribution will increase a minimum of five dollars ($5 .00) in 2011 .

[...]

Upon sixty days (60) written notice to the Municipality of Anchorage, Employee 
Relations Director, the Union may increase the monthly contribution of eligible 
employees. 

1) Effective July 1. 2012, each eligible employee shall contribute one hundred 
thirtv five dollars ($135.00) one hundred forty five dollars ($145.00) per month 
to the Union's Health Insurance Trust through payroll deduction. The 
Municipality of Anchorage shall contribute one thousand three hundred 
seventy five dollars ($1375.00) per month to the Union's Health Insurance 
Trust for each eligible employee. 

2) Effective the first of the month following assembly approval. the 
Municipality of Anchorage shall increase the monthly contribution for each 

elitble emhloyee to one thousand four ~ee~~:v five dlfrjtt-v .